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Disclaimer
The Corporate Performance Report is produced for internal purposes to measure the performance of our
people, resources and systems, and to assist with the management of our business. The Report is made
available to external stakeholders as the figures contained may be of public interest. Data are not extracted
for the Report until one month after the reporting period has concluded. This one month period ensures
there are sufficient opportunities for data to be entered into police systems and for quality assurance to be
undertaken. However, the primary purpose of the Report is to measure internal performance, not provide
official Departmental figures. There may be discrepancies between measures provided in this Report and
official Departmental figures due to several possible factors.
Electronic data was extracted on 7 January 2020. Manual data is collated monthly by Reporting Services
from information self-reported by organisational units within DPFEM or provided/downloaded from a
variety of sources as indicated throughout the Report.
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89% 88% 87% 88% 88%

SOUTH NORTH WEST STATE NATIONAL

The question: "How safe do you feel at home in the daytime" has been removed from the SRC survey

SOUTH NORTH WEST STATE NATIONAL

62%
° 520, 57% 58% 539

SOUTH NORTH WEST STATE NATIONAL
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Statements About Police

Note: State figures only include activity from Southern, Northern and Western Districts
(Survey respondents who answered “Satisfied/Very Satisfied".)

SOUTH NORTH WEST STATE NATIONAL
I do have confidence in the police 82% 87% 90% 85% 83%
| think police perform their job 87% 89% 92% 89% 85%
professionally
Most police are honest 78% 77% 76% 78% 73%
Police treat people fairly and equally 82% 80% 75% 80% 71%

General Satisfaction with Police Services

Note: State figures only include activity from Southern, Northern and Western Districts
(Survey respondents who answered "Satisfied/Very Satisfied".)

83% 82% 83% 83% 799%
SOUTH NORTH WEST STATE NATIONAL

Satisfaction - Dealing with Public Order Problems

Note: State figures only include activity from Southern, Northern and Western Districts
(Survey respondents who answered “Satisfied/Very Satisfied".)

. 70%
: : : . .
SOUTH NORTH WEST STATE NATIONAL

Examples of public order problems given were: vandalism, gangs, drunken and disorderly behaviour
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Public Order Incidents - November 2019

[ LastYTD [ CurrentYTD [ 3 YTD Avg.

5,599 5,985 6086
2,993 3,317 3,330
1,346 1,347 1433 1,260 1,321 1,323
SOUTH NORTH WEST STATE
122:10,000* 93:10,000* 118:10,000* 113:10,000*

*Victims per 10,000 population. Based on the lastest ABS population estimates

Source: Command and Control System, Emergency Services Computer Aided Dispatch

Public Order : Disturbance - November 2019

[ LastYTD [ CurrentYTD [ 3 YTD Avg.

2,066
1,819 1,960
1021 1126 1,108
431 S11 472 367 429 380
SOUTH NORTH WEST STATE
42:10,000* 35:10,000* 38:10,000* 39:10,000*

* Victims per 10,000 population. Based on the lastest ABS population estimates

Source: Command and Control System, Emergency Services Computer Aided Dispatch
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Public Order : Noise - November 2019

[ LastYTD [ CurrentYTD [ 3 YTD Avg.

1,824
1,598
887 208
454 483 432
e 367 274
SOUTH NORTH WEST STATE
5:10,000* 5:10,000* 6:10,000* 5:10,000*

*Victims per 10,000 population. Based on the lastest ABS population estimates

Source: Command and Control System, Emergency Services Computer Aided Dispatch

Public Order : Vandalism - November 2019

[ LastYTD [ CurrentYTD [ 3 YTD Avg.

633
516
425
322
260
193 180
147
131 85 125 131
SOUTH NORTH WEST STATE
10:10,000* 9:10,000* 11:10,000* 10:10,000*

*Victims per 10,000 population. Based on the lastest ABS population estimates

Source: Command and Control System, Emergency Services Computer Aided Dispatch
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Public Order : Offensive Behaviour - November 2019

[ LastYTD [ CurrentYTD [ 3 YTD Avg.

1,729
1,501 1,548
a7 1,043 925
311 359 337 318 327 86
SOUTH NORTH WEST STATE
38:10,000* 25:10,000* 29:10,000* 33:10,000*

*Victims per 10,000 population. Based on the lastest ABS population estimates

Source: Command and Control System, Emergency Services Computer Aided Dispatch
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Public Place Assaults - November 2

[ LastYTD [ CurrentYTD [ 3YTDAvg. L[] OPT

74 70
T
SOUTH NORTH WEST STATE
6:10,000* 7:10,000* 7:10,000* 7:10,000*

State Monthly Offences
91 92

95 78 75 - 81

78 62 65

51
Nov 18  Dec 18 Jan 19 Feb 19 Mar19  Apr19 May19 Jun19 Jul 19 Aug19  Sep 19 Oct 19 Nov 19

DIvSIons

Annual
Division I\';frsl’; v_:_'; Change pglf,f%%%%* [ known [ stranger
population ,
Hobart 25 D 1410000 o > 4o - 46% ST e T
Glenorchy 29 31 2 6.9%  7:10,000
Kingston 6 9 -7 -438% 2:10,000 0%
South-East 25 36 11 44.0%  5:10,000
Bridgewater 22 17 -5 -22.7%  5:10,000 20%
Launceston 76 93 17 22.4% 14:10,000
St Helens 7 2 -5 -71.4% 3:10,000 0%
North-East 7 9 2 28.6% 2:10,000 SOUTH NORTH WEST STATE
Deloraine 7 4 -3 -42.9% 1:10,000
Burnie 30 26 -4 -13.3% 6:10,000  pistrict Annual Offences % Cleared
Devonport 35 35 0 0.0%  8:10,000 Offences Cleared
SOUTH 447 365 81.7%
Central West 9 19 10 1111  7:10,000
% NORTH 245 175 71.4%
WEST 218 179 82.1%
STATE 910 719 79.0%

Source: Offence Reporting System
* Victims per 10,000 population. Based on the lastest ABS population estimates
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Offences Against the Person - November 2

[ LastYTD [ CurrentYTD [ 3YTD Avg. ] OPT value

837 829
534 539 471 434
SOUTH NORTH WEST STATE
34:10,000* 37:10,000* 38:10,000* 36:10,000*

State Monthly Offences
101 428

445

395 397
389 382

414
364 355

327 355 353
Nov 18  Dec 18 Jan 19 Feb 19 Mar19  Apr19 May19 Jun19 Jul 19 Aug19  Sep 19 Oct 19 Nov 19

Divisions Annual Clear Up %

Annual

- Last  This offences [ Lastyear [_] Current year
Division Change "
YTD YTD per 10,090
population 100% ___91.0% 7.1% 89.7% 89.6%
Hobart 285 233 52 -18.2%  43:10,000 e =" [
80%
Glenorchy 184 225 41 22.3%  47:10,000
Kingston 85 73 -12 -14.1%  13:10,000 60%
South-East 144 230 86 59.7%  29:10,000 w0
Bridgewater 139 156 17 12.2%  44:10,000
Launceston 396 444 48 121%  66:10,000 20
St Helens 32 21 =1Ll -34.4%  29:10,000 0%
SOUTH NORTH WEST STATE
North-East 54 50 -4 -7.4% 13:10,000
Deloraine 52 26 -26 -50.0% 8:10,000
Burnie 213 160 53 -24.9% 39:10,000 District Annual Offences % Cleared
Offences Cleared
-6 -3.3% 41:10,000
Devonport 183 177 o SOUTH 2257 5,054 91.0%
Central West 5|87 12 16.0% 31:10,000 NoRTH 1,276 1,111 87.1%
WEST 1,150 1,032 89.7%
STATE 4,683 4,197 89.6%

Source: Offence Reporting System
* Victims per 10,000 population. Based on the lastest ABS population estimates
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Total Person Offences - Victim Categories - STATE

[ Last YTD ] Current YTD

604
453 >28
408 393 332 357 415
115 123
[
Family Spouse Defacto
Acquaintance or Friend Offences Against Police Stranger

Source: Offence Reporting System

Total Person Offences - STATE

[ Last YTD ] Current YTD

218 247

12

6

917

968 925 | 914

Medical Treatment Required

Criminal Code Offences

Source: Offence Reporting System

Public Locations

Private Locations

Offences Against Police - STATE

Sub Class

Assault

Criminal Code Offence
Obstruct

Resist

Threaten/Abuse/Intimidate Police

Source: Offence Reporting System

Last YTD
180

2

80

288

340

168
16
60

242

318

-12 -6.3%

14 600.0%
-20 -128.1%
-46 -73.5%
-22 -31.6%

Section : Offences Against the Person
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Total Person Offences - Premise Type - STATE

Sub Class Last YTD  Current YTD --

Carpark 48 52 4 22.1%
Dwelling / Home 745 809 64 19.0%
Licensed Premise 84 87 3 30.4%
Park 10 22 12 325.0%
School 29 23 -6 -49.4%

14 11 -3 27.8%

Sports Ground

Total Person Offences - Victim Categories - SOUTH

[ Last YTD ] Current YTD

223 224
200 | 275
196 174 172 190
50 50
Family Spouse Defacto
Acquaintance or Friend Offences Against Police Stranger

Source: Offence Reporting System

Total Person Offences - SOUTH

[ Last YTD ] Current YTD

378
456 459 | 461

113 144

4 3

Medical Treatment Required Public Locations

Criminal Code Offences Private Locations

Source: Offence Reporting System
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Total Person Offences - Victim Categories - NORTH

[ Last YTD ] Current YTD

166
184
115 108 118 106 118
91
33 40
Family Spouse Defacto
Acquaintance or Friend Offences Against Police Stranger

Source: Offence Reporting System

Total Person Offences - NORTH

[ Last YTD ] Current YTD

265 255
569 286
62 62
|_|_| 7 0
Medical Treatment Required Public Locations
Criminal Code Offences Private Locations

Source: Offence Reporting System

Total Person Offences - Victim Categories - WEST

[ Last YTD ] Current YTD

162 145
115 404 101
69 61 /3
32 33
T 1
Family Spouse Defacto
Acquaintance or Friend Offences Against Police Stranger

Source: Offence Reporting System
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Total Person Offences - WEST

[ Last YTD ] Current YTD

226
270 201 198
43 41
1T 1 1 °
Medical Treatment Required Public Locations
Criminal Code Offences Private Locations

Source: Offence Reporting System

District Liquor Infringement Notices - November 2019

[ LastYTD [ CurrentYTD [ 3 YTD Avg.

899
724
595
495
37T 342
161 179 191 43 222
90
] I
SOUTH NORTH WEST OTHER TASPOL STATE
13:10,000* 6:10,000* 15:10,000* 11:10,000*

* Victims per 10,000 population. Based on the lastest ABS population estimates

Source: FIND, Prosecution, IB
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T RDSincdentsRecorded |

Operational Radio Dispatch Incidents Total Radio Dispatch Entries Recorded
District Recorded
Last YTD  Current YTD  Change Last YTD  Current YTD  Change
SOUTH 21,665 22,050 385 23,946 25,729 1,783
NORTH 10,826 11,165 339 11,984 13,098 1,114
WEST 8,588 8,398 -190 9,579 9,821 242
STATE 41,079 41,613 534 45,509 48,648 3,139

POLICE MEAN AVERAGE DISTRICT RESPONSE TIMES: MINUTES
(response time = from time of first reporting to police, until arrival)

Urban High Priority Incidents Rural High Priority Incidents  All Low Priority Incidents

District Last YTD Current YTD  Last YTD Current YTD  Last YTD Current YTD
SOUTH 19 27 32 32 28 30
NORTH 17 31 30 43 37 37
WEST 19 20 19 34 28 26
STATE 18 27 28 37 30 31
- MEAN AVERAGE DIVISIONAL RESPONSE TIMES: MINUTES

(response time = from time of first reporting to police, until arrival)
High Priority Incidents Low Priority Incidents

Division Last YTD Current YTD Last YTD Current YTD
Hobart 17 21 25 30
Glenorchy 16 25 30 27
Kingston 20 31 31 31
South-East 22 30 29 31
Bridgewater 28 24 32 32
Launceston 16 28 36 39
St Helens - 43 - 39
North-East 20 35 32 42
Deloraine 26 44 43 41
Burnie 19 26 26 26
Devonport 21 25 27 30
Central West 12 35 31 35

Source (all sections): Command and Control System, Emergency Services Computer Aided Dispatch On the 3 October
2017 Tasmania Police transitioned to a new dispatch system, Emergency Services Computer Aided Dispatch (ESCAD)
system. This introduced additional status and unit types. Data post 3 October 2017 cannot be compared to data prior
to that date. This is due to the replacement of the Command and Control System (CACS) with the Emergency Services
Computer Aided Dispatch (ESCAD) system which records data sets differently
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Total Uniform Police Patrol Hours - November 2019

[ LastYTD [ CurrentYTD [ 3 YTD Avg.

147,102 146,047
40,77
69,381 70,263
74,190 39,564 39,343 38,157 36,442
SOUTH NORTH WEST STATE
2735:10,000*% 2196:10,000* 3102:10,000* 2665:10,000*

*Victims per 10,000 population. Based on the lastest ABS population estimates

Uniform Police - Patrol Hours

31,304 33,557 30,666 30,970 30,822

28,600 28362 28,952

27,569
28735 29,100 \_—/\.

28,346
27,546
Nov 18  Dec 18 Jan 19 Feb 19 Mar19  Apr19 May19 Jun19 Jul 19 Aug19  Sep 19 Oct 19 Nov 19

Source: Emergency Services Computer Aided Dispatch System

Uniform Police - Hours on RDS Tasks - November 2019

[ LastYTD [ CurrentYTID [ 3 YTD Avg.

63,633 61,914 62,104

30,845 33232 30 100

18,874
15528 18203 13914 15 g54 13,801

1] o

SOUTH NORTH WEST STATE
1236:10,000* 1071:10,000* 1148:10,000* 1172:10,000*

* Victims per 10,000 population. Based on the lastest ABS population estimates

Source: Emergency Services Computer Aided Dispatch System
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Family Violence - Arguments and Incidents

SOUTH NORTH WEST STATE
Family Violence Categories : 390 230 295 915
Arguments
Family Violence Categories : Incidents 681 376 358 1,415
Total 1,071 606 653 2,330

Source: Family Violence Management System

Family Violence Incidents - November 2019

[ LastYTD [ CurrentYTD [ 3 YTD Avg.
1,417 1,415 1,357

628 081 641

370 376 355 419 358 362
SOUTH NORTH WEST STATE
25:10,000* 26:10,000* 32:10,000* 27:10,000*

*Victims per 10,000 population. Based on the lastest ABS population estimates

Source: Family Violence Management System

Family Violence RAST -

Excludes Other and Argument Categories

[ Low [ Medium [ High

639 680
299 325
169 185 171 170
96 22 57 17
— [ 1 1 — [ 11
STATE NORTH SOUTH WEST

Source: Family Violence Management System
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Family Violence - Action at Scene

(Excludes 'Other’' and 'Argument’ categories)

[ 2018-2019 [ 2019-2020

61.6%
9 0
56% 309 103%  84% 10.3%
Victims Relocated Offender Relocated Offender taken into custody

Source: Family Violence Management System

Family Violence : Juveniles Affected - November 2019

[ LastYTD [ CurrentYTD [ 3 YTD Avg.

787 837 766
354 AT
209 205 198 224 198 190
SOUTH NORTH WEST STATE
16:10,000* 14:10,000* 18:10,000* 16:10,000*

*Victims per 10,000 population. Based on the lastest ABS population estimates

Source: Family Violence Management System

Family Violence : Weapons Present - November 2019

[ LastYTD [ CurrentYTD [ 3 YTD Avg.

0 g3 g3
43 44 41
28 26
19 19 20
SOUTH NORTH WEST STATE
2:10,000* 1:10,000* 2:10,000* 2:10,000*

*Victims per 10,000 population. Based on the lastest ABS population estimates

Source: Family Violence Management System
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ALCOHOL & DRUGS
(Excludes 'other' and 'argument' categories)

Offender Affected By Victim Affected By
District
Alcohol Drugs Alcohol Drugs
SOUTH 145 81 49 11
NORTH 53 30 24
WEST 55 31 10
STATE 253 142 83 15

Source: Family Violence Management System

Family Violence Orders : Police Issued - November 2019

[ LastYTD [ CurrentYTD [ 3 YTD Avg.

725 712 goq

323 326 331

193 186 170 209 200 193
SOUTH NORTH WEST STATE
12:10,000* 13:10,000* 18:10,000* 13:10,000*

* Victims per 10,000 population. Based on the lastest ABS population estimates

Source: Offence Reporting System

Family Violence Orders : Court Application - November 2019

[ LastYTD [ CurrentYTD [ 3 YTD Avg.

136
98 131
77 78
49 47
35
— ]
SOUTH NORTH WEST STATE
4:10,000* 3:10,000* 3:10,000*

* Victims per 10,000 population. Based on the lastest ABS population estimates

Source: Offence Reporting System
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Family Violence - PFVO Breaches - November 2019

[ LastYTD [ CurrentYTD [ 3 YTD Avg.

153 169 178
105 110 o5
SOUTH NORTH
6:10,000* 8:10,000*

121

100 g

HN

WEST

9:10,000*

379

379

STATE

360

7:10,000*

* Victims per 10,000 population. Based on the lastest ABS population estimates

Source: Offence Reporting System

Family Violence - FVO Breaches - November 2019

[ LastYTD [ CurrentYTD [ 3 YTD Avg.

120 22 a7 122 M g7
SOUTH NORTH
6:10,000* 10:10,000*

89

97
73

H=

WEST

9:10,000*

340

391

STATE

327

7:10,000*

* Victims per 10,000 population. Based on the lastest ABS population estimates

Source: Offence Reporting System

Section : Family Violence Order Breaches
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ROAD & PUBLIC ORDER SERVICES
(RPOS):
Public Order Activities

SOUTH NORTH WEST STATE

Dangerous Article Confiscations 8 6 0 iigs
Licensed Premises Visits 4,033 472 268 4,773
Liquor Confiscations 62 12 45 119
Liquor Infringement Notices (LINS) 164 21 59 244
Move-on Orders Given 561 23 27 611
Public Events - Total Hours 699 104 117 920
Public Events Attended 215 41 35 291
Public Place Assaults - Arrests 15 4 0 19
Public Place Assaults - Summons/YJAR 1 1 0 2
Take into Custody - Public Drunkenness 7 2 3 12

ROAD & PUBLIC ORDER SERVICES
(RPOS):
Special Activities

SOUTH NORTH WEST STATE

Arrests - Crime (excludes assaults) 45 29 14 88
Arrests - Other 188 32 26 246
Bail Curfew Checks 4 5 12 21
Drug Offender - Prosecutions 19 7 15 41
Drug Offender Diversions 5 2 4 11
Family Violence Incidents Attended 47 29 30 106
FVMS Reports Submitted 16 1 9 26
Information Reports Submitted 116 72 126 314
Search Returns Submitted 65 28 40 133
Summons/YJAR Files (excludes assaults) 19 36 8 63

Source: (All sections) RPOS Activity Report (Includes activities of RPOS, RSTF and Licensing teams)

Section : Public Order
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Total Offences - November 2019

[ LastYTD [ CurrentYTD [ 3YTD Avg. ] OPT value

4,959 5211
3,735 3,649
2,402
817
SOUTH NORTH WEST STATE
207:10,000* 270:10,000* 193:10,000* 221:10,000*

State Monthly Offences

2,623 2543 2,605

2,425 2,701

2,339 524
22123159 ’
2,321 2,293
2,110
1,985
Nov 18  Dec 18 Jan 19 Feb 19 Mar19  Apr19 May19 Jun19 Jul 19 Aug19  Sep 19 Oct 19 Nov 19

Divisions

Annual
i Last year Current year
Division Last This Change offences X 1 y — y
YTD YTD per 10,090
population 60% __ 555%
Hobart 1,292 1,604 312 24.1% 299:10,000 6.3% b8.5 o35
Glenorchy 1,222 1,154 -68 -5.6%  242:10,000 p0.4% 1.3% 50.5%
40% >4
Kingston 428 635 207 48.4%  116:10,000
South-East 1,101 1368 267  24.3% 173:10,000
Bridgewater 916 | 858 -58  -6.3% 239:10,000 0%
Launceston 3,028 3,093 65 2.1%  459:10,000
St Helens 98 125 27 27.6% 173:10,000 0%
SOUTH NORTH WEST STATE
North-East 369 418 49 13.3% 112:10,000
Deloraine 240 282 42 17.5%  85:10,000
Burnie 898 791 107  -11.9% 192:10,000 District Annual Offences % Cleared
Offences Cleared
-149 -14.3% 208:10,000

Devonport 1,045 896 0 SOUTH 13.049 6.047 46.3%
Central West 459 472 13 2.8%  171:10,000 NORTH 10,048 4,153 41.3%

WEST 5,294 2,940 55.5%

STATE 28,391 13,140 46.3%

Source: Offence Reporting System
*Victims per 10,000 population. Based on the lastest ABS population estimates
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Serious Crime - November 2019

[ Last YTD [ CurrentYTD [ 3 YTD Avg.

122

61

SOUTH

5:10,000*

70

T

NORTH

[ OPT value

5:10,000*

WEST
4:10,000*

STATE
5:10,000*

62

47

Nov 18 Dec 18

. Divisions

Division

Hobart
Glenorchy
Kingston
South-East
Bridgewater
Launceston
St Helens
North-East
Deloraine
Burnie
Devonport

Central West

Source: Offence Reporting System

56

Jan 19

42
Feb 19

Mar 19

State Monthly Offences
61

52

45

Divisions
T e
26 28 2 7.7%
31 30 =l -3.2%
15 14 -1 -6.7%
26 32 6 23.1%
24 38 14 58.3%
51 53 2 3.9%
1 1 0 0.0%
3 5 2 66.7%
6 7 1 16.7%
21 13 -8 -38.1%
10 21 11 110.0%
8 6 -2 -25.0%

Apr 19

Annual
offences
per 10,000*
population

5:10,000
6:10,000
3:10,000
4:10,000
11:10,000
8:10,000
1:10,000
1:10,000
2:10,000
3:10,000
5:10,000
2:10,000

May 19

55

48

Sep 19 Oct 19

Annual Clear Up %
(OPT=81%)

43 43
Jun 19 Aug 19
[ Last year
120%
100%
80%
60%
40%
20%
0%
SOUTH
District Annual
Offences
SOUTH 343
NORTH 148
WEST 112
STATE 603

*Victims per 10,000 population. Based on the lastest ABS population estimates

[ Current year

Nov 19

101.8%

B6.7

NORTH WEST

Offences
Cleared

278
101
114
493

STATE

% Cleared

81.0%
68.2%
101.8%
81.8%

Section : Crime
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Robbery Offences - November 2019

[ LastYTD [ CurrentYTD [ 3 YTD Avg.

59
41 4
22 21
" " 19
23
4 4
SOUTH NORTH WEST STATE
1:10,000* 2:10,000* 1:10,000* 1:10,000*
State Monthly Offences
21
14 16 14
12
9 10
;
8 9
5 6 5

Nov 18 Dec 18

Jan 19 Feb 19 Mar19  Apr19 May19 Jun19 Jul 19 Aug19  Sep 19 Oct 19 Nov 19

Divisions

Division

Hobart
Glenorchy
Kingston
South-East
Bridgewater
Launceston
St Helens
North-East
Deloraine
Burnie
Devonport

Central West

Last
YTD

Annual
This Change offences* [ Lastyear [_] Current year
YTD per 10,000
population 120%
7 3 75.0% 1:10,000 100.0%
100%
7 =il -125%  1:10,000 _— - — _
80% BO.4%71.9% g 7 P09 B8.6%472.0%
1 -2 -66.7% - b2.7%
8 6  300.0% 1:10,000 o0
5 0 0.0% 1:10,000 40%
21 7 50.0% 3:10,000 20%
0 0 0.0% - 0%
SOUTH NORTH WEST STATE
1 0 0.0% -
1 0 0.0% -
P 1 100.0% ) District Annual Offences % Cleared
Offences Cleared
4 200.0% 1:10,000
6 0 SOUTH 57 41 71.9%
0 0 wi - NORTH 51 32 62.7%
WEST 17 17 100.0%
STATE 125 90 72.0%

Source: Offence Reporting System
* Victims per 10,000 population. Based on the lastest ABS population estimates
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Offences Against Property - November 2019

[ LastYTD [ CurrentYTD [ 3 YTD Avg.

8,741 8,771
9,236
3,881 4,120
" 3,029 2,965 o
3,182 ' 1,685
SOUTH NORTH WEST STATE
163:10,000* 219:10,000* 145:10,000* 175:10,000*
State Monthly Offences
2,081
1,989 2,192
1,865 1,884
1,729 1,705
1777 1,825

1,671

1,539
Nov 18  Dec 18 Jan 19 Feb 19 Mar19  Apr19 May19 Jun19 Jul 19 Aug19  Sep 19 Oct 19 Nov 19

Divisions

Annual
i Last year Current year
Division Last This Change offences X — y — y
YTD YTD per 10,000
population 50% o
Hobart 925 1,295 370 40.0%  241:10,000 7.9
. : 40% 5.3% 6.0%
Glenorchy 977 865  -112  -11.5% 182:10,000 o0 127% e
Kingston 316 529 213 67.4%  96:10,000 30% B3.9
South-East 920 1,073 153 16.6%  136:10,000 0%
Bridgewater 743 666 -7 -10.4% 186:10,000
10%
Launceston 2,485 2,482 -3 -0.1%  368:10,000
St Helens 62 96 34 54.8%  133:10,000 0%
SOUTH NORTH WEST STATE
North-East 303 357 54 17.8%  96:10,000
Deloraine 179 247 68 38.0%  75:10,000
Burnie 646 579 67 -10.4% 140:10,000 District Annual Offences % Cleared
Offences Cleared
-145 -17.7% 157:10,000
Devonport 820 | o5 0 SOUTH 10,129 3577 35.3%
Central West 365 372 7 19%  134:10,000 NORTH 8,327 2726 32.7%
WEST 3,895 1,742 44.7%
STATE 22,351 8,045 36.0%

Source: Offence Reporting System
*Victims per 10,000 population. Based on the lastest ABS population estimates
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[ LastYTD [ CurrentYTD [ 3 YTD Avg.

Home Burglary Offences - November 2019

276

275

156

SOUTH

10:10,000*

[ OPT value
162
115 100
173
NORTH WEST
13:10,000* 9:10,000*

544

538

549

STATE

10:10,000*

State Monthly Offences

143
124 127 128
110 111 113
102 103
116
106
92
Nov 18  Dec 18 Jan 19 Feb 19 Mar19  Apr19 May19 Jun19 Jul 19 Aug19  Sep 19 Oct 19 Nov 19
Divisions Annual Clear Up %
Annual ) c
i ast year urrent year
Division Last  This Change offences [ Lasty 1 y
YTD YTD per 10,000
population 50%
Hobart 39 54 15 38.5%  10:10,000 F
. 40% 36.0%
Glenorchy 73 74 1 1.4% 16:10,000
Kingston 38 20 -18 -47.4%  4:10,000 30% 26.6% 5.5% .
B0.1
83
South-East 63 59 =4 -6.3% 7:10,000 .
Bridgewater 60 52 -8 -13.3%  15:10,000
10%
Launceston 116 135 19 16.4%  20:10,000
St Helens 3 8 5 166.7% 11:10,000 0%
SOUTH NORTH WEST STATE
North-East 27 27 0 0.0% 7:10,000
Deloraine 10 18 8 80.0% 5:10,000
Burnie 41 35 ¥ -146%  8:10,000 District Annual Offences % Cleared
Offences Cleared
-2 -4.5% 10:10,000
Devonport “4 | v 0 SOUTH 659 175 26.6%
Central West 30 28 -2 -6.7% 10:10,000 NORTH 470 120 25.5%
WEST 242 87 36.0%
STATE 1,371 382 27.9%

Source: Offence Reporting System
*Victims per 10,000 population. Based on the lastest ABS population estimates
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Business Burglary Offences - November 2019

[ LastYTD [ CurrentYTD [ 3YTD Avg. ] OPT value

111 45 49
1
SOUTH NORTH WEST STATE
6:10,000* 6:10,000* 5:10,000* 6:10,000*

State Monthly Offences
73 72

AN 7 o
60 70
59 60 48

2

56

Nov 18  Dec 18 Jan 19 Feb 19 Mar19  Apr19 May19 Jun19 Jul 19 Aug19  Sep 19 Oct 19 Nov 19

Divisions Annual Clear Up %

Annual
i Last year Current year
Division Last This Change offences X — y — y
YTD YTD per 10,000

population 60%
Hobart 32 52 20 62.5%  10:10,000
Glenorchy 31 22 9  -290% 5:10,000 b1.1 216

40% 34.9% — 13.8%:3 g9,

Kingston 6 25 19 316.7%  5:10,000

D9.9% po-3
South-East 36 43 7 19.4%  5:10,000
Bridgewater 16 17 1 6.3%  5:10,000 20%
Launceston 68 74 6 8.8%  11:10,000
1 2 1 100.0%  3:10,000

St Helens 0%
SOUTH NORTH WEST STATE

North-East 11 5 -6 -54.5% 1:10,000

Deloraine 3 11 8 266.7%  3:10,000

Burnie 17 20 3 17.6%  5:10,000 District Annual Offences % Cleared

Offences Cleared

Devonport 16 22 6 37.5% 5:10,000 SOUTH 348 104 29.9%

Central West 2 0 0.0%  4:10,000  NoRTH 284 99 34.9%
WEST 131 56 42.7%
STATE 763 259 33.9%

Source: Offence Reporting System
*Victims per 10,000 population. Based on the lastest ABS population estimates
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Property Damage Offences - November 2019

[ LastYTD [ CurrentYTD [ 3 YTD Avg.

1,276
1,328
608
501
614 405 374 370 352
418
0 =
SOUTH NORTH WEST STATE
23:10,000* 29:10,000* 26:10,000* 25:10,000*
State Monthly Offences
294 282
275
269
257 298
24
261
254 248 251
Nov 18  Dec 18 Jan 19 Feb 19 Mar19  Apr19 May19 Jun19 Jul 19 Aug19  Sep 19 Oct 19 Nov 19

T ovisons

Division

Hobart
Glenorchy
Kingston
South-East
Bridgewater
Launceston
St Helens
North-East
Deloraine
Burnie
Devonport

Central West

Source: Offence Reporting System

Last
YTD

123
102

134

104

328
16

This
YTD

128
136

165

Annual
Crange2fEnces,
population
5 4.1%  24:10,000
34 33.3%  29:10,000
15 39.5%  10:10,000
31 23.1%  21:10,000
28 26.9%  37:10,000
-4 -1.2%  48:10,000
7 43.8%  32:10,000
8 22.2%  12:10,000
2 8.0% 8:10,000
-52 -32.5%  26:10,000
-32 -20.3%  29:10,000
10 19.2%  22:10,000

* Victims per 10,000 population. Based on the lastest ABS population estimates
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Motor Vehicle BurglaryOffences - November 2019

[ LastYTD [ CurrentYTD [ 3 YTD Avg.

723
723 608
416 | 280 272
145 104
215
o
SOUTH NORTH WEST STATE
15:10,000* 15:10,000* 8:10,000* 14:10,000*
State Monthly Offences
188 %17
171
160
142 136 5
120
110 107
131 89
111
Nov 18  Dec 18 Jan 19 Feb 19 Mar19  Apr19 May19 Jun19 Jul 19 Aug 19  Sep 19 Oct 19 Nov 19
Divisions Annual Clear Up %
Annual ] c
i [ ] Last year [ ] Current year
Division Last This Change offences X y Y
YTD  YTD per 10,000
population 50%
Hobart 59 109 50 84.7%  20:10,000 o
40%
Glenorchy 91 60 -31 -34.1%  13:10,000 53.2%
Kingston 20 99 79 395.0% 18:10,000 30%
22.4%
South-East 62 110 48 77.4%  14:10,000 . b6.1% D oo 03%
Bridgewater 74 38 -36 -48.6%  11:10,000 13.0%
Launceston 236 184 -52 -22.0%  27:10,000 10% ‘2'1‘1 \
St Helens 1 8 7 700.0% 11:10,000 0%
SOUTH NORTH WEST STATE
North-East 24 8 -16 -66.7%  2:10,000
Deloraine 11 15 4 36.4%  5:10,000
Burnie o5 30 B 200%  7:10,000 District Annual Offences % Cleared
Offences Cleared
-57 -58.2%  10:10,000
Devonport 98 41 0 SOUTH 823 184 22 4%
Central West 22 21 -1 -4.5% 8:10,000 NORTH 632 82 13.0%
WEST 232 77 33.2%
STATE 1,687 343 20.3%

Source: Offence Reporting System

* Victims per 10,000 population. Based on the lastest ABS population estimates
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Stolen Motor Vehicles - November 2019

[ LastYTD [ CurrentYTD [ 3 YTD Avg.

491
455
539
292 288
324
119
168 44 47 53
 E— — —
SOUTH NORTH WEST STATE
12:10,000* 12:10,000* 4:10,000* 10:10,000*

SMV : State Monthly

131

122 115

107 105 100 103

67 96 89 93

77
Nov 18  Dec 18 Jan 19 Feb 19 Mar19  Apr19 May19 Jun19 Jul 19 Aug19  Sep 19 Oct 19 Nov 19

Divisions Annual Clear Up %

Annual
i Last year Current year
Division Last This Change offences X — y — y
YTD YTD per 10,000
population 50%
Hobart 56 79 23 41.1%  15:10,000 —
20% [+50%37.0%
Glenorchy 69 77 8 11.6%  16:10,000 . 32.7% Esz.z%
B6.5%29.7% -
Kingston 32 37 5 15.6% 7:10,000 30% E
South-East 70 94 24 34.3%  12:10,000 .
Bridgewater 65 37 -28 -43.1% 10:10,000
Launceston 97 133 36  371% 20:10000 7
St Helens 2 2 0 0.0% 3:10,000 0%
SOUTH NORTH WEST STATE
North-East 8 15 7 87.5%  4:10,000
Deloraine 12 18 6 50.0% 5:10,000
Burnie 20 13 7 35.0% 3:10,000 District Annual Offences % Cleared
Offences Cleared
10 66.7% 6:10,000
Devonport 15 25 0 SOUTH 781 232 29.7%
Central West 9 9 0 0.0% 3:10,000  NORTH 389 144 37.0%
WEST 113 37 32.7%
STATE 1,283 413 32.2%

Source: Offence Reporting System
*Victims per 10,000 population. Based on the lastest ABS population estimates
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SMV : Fire Damaged - November 2019

[ LastYTD [ CurrentYTD [ 3 YTD Avg.

127
95
79
65 100
76
40
23
7 9
- |=|;_
SOUTH NORTH WEST STATE
3:10,000* 1:10,000* 2:10,000*
* Victims per 10,000 population. Based on the lastest ABS population estimates
SMV : YTD Recovery %
29
26 34 27
23
21 0 22
23 17
12 12
4
Nov 18  Dec 18 Jan 19 Feb 19 Mar19  Apr19 May19 Jun19 Jul 19 Aug19  Sep 19 Oct 19 Nov 19
Annual Clear Up % DISTRICT Annual Offences % Recovered

Offences Cleared
[ Last YTD [_] Current YTD SOUTH 324 228 70.4%
a7 SM0% 30 774% NORTH 168 127 75.6%
76.6%
o e 69 6 69 . WEST 47 36 6
‘ STATE 539 391 72.5%

SOUTH NORTH WEST STATE

Source: Offence Reporting System

SMV : YTD RECOVERIES

Total Remaining

Unrecovered

Recovered in District Recovered out of District
DISTRICT Last YTD Current YTD Last YTD Current YTD  Total Recorded*
SOUTH 212 226 6 2 1,623
NORTH 91 121 530
WEST 32 32 242
STATE 335 379 17 12 2,395

Source: Offence Reporting System
* Total unrecovered since January 2002

Current YTD

96
41
11
148
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Page 31 of 65



Fraud and Similar Offences - November 2019

[ LastYTD [ CurrentYTD [ 3 YTD Avg.

350 363
411
172 199
202 18 99
126 ®0 >
1 = |
SOUTH NORTH WEST STATE
7:10,000* 9:10,000* 7:10,000* 8:10,000*
State Monthly Offences
104
99
9% o4
88
78 78
69
77 75 62 62 77

Nov 18  Dec 18 Jan 19 Feb 19 Mar19  Apr19 May19 Jun19 Jul 19 Aug19  Sep 19 Oct 19 Nov 19

Divisions Annual Clear Up %

Annual
- Last = This offences [ Lastyear [_] Current year
Division Change "
YTD YTD per 10,000
population 80%
Hobart 67 58 -9 -13.4%  11:10,000 6.3 k6.2%
o 58.7%
Glenorchy 47 41 -6 -12.8%  9:10,000 60% 55.1% 56.7% o
Kingston 14 30 16  114.3% 5:10,000 7 3.9
South-East 27 48 21  77.8%  6:10,000 0%
Bridgewater 17 25 8 47.1% 7:10,000 .
Launceston 109 112 3 2.8%  17:10,000
St Helens 0 2 0 0.0% 3:10,000 0%
SOUTH NORTH WEST STATE
North-East 5 5 0 0.0% 1:10,000
Deloraine 4 7 3 75.0% 2:10,000
Burnie 18 36 18 100.0% 9:10,000 District Annual Offences % Cleared
Offences Cleared
6 19.4% 9:10,000

Devonport 31 37 ® SOUTH 503 277 55.1%
Central West 11 10 =l -9.1% 4:10,000  NORTH 293 194 66.2%

WEST 178 101 56.7%

STATE 974 572 58.7%

Source: Offence Reporting System
* Victims per 10,000 population. Based on the lastest ABS population estimates
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Intelligence Report - November 2019

[ LastYTD [ CurrentYTD [ 3 YTD Avg.

15,132 15,591

11,68
7,181 7,001
5311
3235 3,731 3,539 3,752
€32 2 485 '
ﬂ. 1,177 1,502 1,107
—i =
SOUTH NORTH WEST OTHER TASPOL STATE
196:10,000* 171:10,000* 214:10,000* 221:10,000*

*Victims per 10,000 population. Based on the lastest ABS population estimates

Source: Since 16 Oct 2019 the indicator is now reported out of the Atlas system. The counting rules were also
changed at this time.

Total Street Checks - November 2019

[ LastYTD [ CurrentYTD [ 3 YTD Avg.

4,485
1,709
2,549
2,066 ——12,025
1002 933 1160 131132 1438
oo -
SOUTH NORTH WEST OTHER TASPOL STATE
94:10,000* 64:10,000* 101:10,000* 89:10,000*

*Victims per 10,000 population. Based on the lastest ABS population estimates

Source: Since 16 Oct 2019 the indicator is now reported out of the Atlas system. The counting rules were also
changed at this time.

Section : Crime Page 33 of 65



CIB: Total Offenders - November 2019

[ LastYTD [ CurrentYTD [ 3 YTD Avg.

1259 1,264
746
oy 313 353 289 338 g
SOUTH NORTH WEST STATE
23:10,000* 22:10,000* 30:10,000* 24:10,000*

*Victims per 10,000 population. Based on the lastest ABS population estimates

Source: Collation of this measure changed in 1st July 2016 from manual reporting by Districts to automated data
extraction from Information Data Management System. Data reported prior to 1st July 2016 should not be
compared to later data due to the change in collation method

CIB: Total Crime Offenders - November 2019

[ LastYTD [ CurrentYTD [ 3 YTD Avg.

1,107 1,108
649
o3, 598
199 27 .313 259 2 45
SOUTH NORTH WEST STATE
20:10,000* 19:10,000* 27:10,000* 21:10,000*

* Victims per 10,000 population. Based on the lastest ABS population estimates

Source: Collation of this measure changed in 1st July 2016 from manual reporting by Districts to automated data
extraction from Information Data Management System. Data reported prior to 1st July 2016 should not be
compared to later data due to the change in collation method
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| CIBOFFICEPERFORMANCE |

STATION CRIME OFFENDERS BAIL OFFENDERS OTHER OFFENDERS

LAST YTD THIS YTD LAST YTD THIS YTD LAST YTD THIS YTD
CIB HOBART 175 120 34 25 146 97
CIB GLENORCHY 223 238 5§ 34 172 206
CIB KINGSTON 75 53 17 8 62 46
CIB NORTHERN 199 272 30 45 171 232
CIB BURNIE 116 127 23 27 94 102
CIB DEVONPORT 143 172 22 19 128 153
CIB BELLERIVE 176 126 29 19 149 109
STATE 1,107 1,108 210 177 922 945

Source (on this page): Collation of this measure changed in 1st July 2016 from manual reporting by
Districts to automated data extraction from Information Data Management System. Data reported prior to
1st July 2016 should not be compared to later data due to the change in collation method

Total Drug Offenders - November 2019

[ LastYTD [ CurrentYTD [ 3 YTD Avg.

1,099 1,107
1,146]
602
500 502
345
245 266 264 266 331
SOUTH NORTH WEST OTHER TASPOL STATE
22:10,000* 18:10,000* 24:10,000* 22:10,000*

* Victims per 10,000 population. Based on the lastest ABS population estimates

Source: Collation of this measure changed in 1st July 2016 from manual reporting by Districts to automated data
extraction from Information Data Management System. Data reported prior to 1st July 2016 should not be
compared to later data due to the change in collation method

_ Total Drug Offenders by Proceeding Type

District Drug Diversions Prosecutions Youth Cautions
LAST YTD cusFTeENT LAST YTD CUI?(?EE)NT LAST YTD CUI?(?II:E)NT
SOUTH 86 82 376 479 38 41
NORTH 46 33 185 219 14 14
WEST 31 24 291 226 23 16
OTHER TASPOL 1 2 5 10 3 0
STATE 164 141 857 934 78 71
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_ Total Drug Offenders by Reporting Area

District Drug Investigation Services Non Drug Investigation
Services
LAST YTD CURRENT LAST YTD CURRENT

YTD YTD
SOUTH 44 55 456 547
NORTH 62 34 183 232
WEST 59 39 286 227
OTHER TASPOL 0 0 9 12

STATE 165 128 934 1,018

Source: Collation of this measure changed in 1st July 2016 from manual reporting by Districts to
automated data extraction from Information Data Management System. Data reported prior to 1st
July 2016 should not be compared to later data due to the change in collation method

Serious Drug Offenders - November 2019

[ LastYTD [ CurrentYTD [ 3YTD Avg. ] OPT value

182
67
59 65 65 4o 54 66
SOUTH NORTH WEST OTHER TASPOL STATE
2:10,000* 2:10,000* 3:10,000* 2:10,000*

* Victims per 10,000 population. Based on the lastest ABS population estimates

_ Serous Drug Offenders by Proceeding Type

District Prosecutions Youth Cautions
LAST YTD CURRENT YTD LAST YTD CURRENT YTD
SOUTH 58 58 3 1
NORTH 38 26 3 2
WEST 47 28 ) 0
OTHER TASPOL 0 5 0 0
STATE 143 117 8 3
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_ Serious Drug Offenders by Reporting Area

District Drug Investigation Services Non Drug Investigation
Services
LAST YTD CURRENT LAST YTD CURRENT

YTD YTD

SOUTH 15 23 46 36

NORTH 26 11 15 17

WEST 31 13 18 15

OTHER TASPOL 0 0 0 5
STATE 72 47 79 73

Source: Collation of this measure changed in 1st July 2016 from manual reporting by Districts to
automated data extraction from Information Data Management System. Data reported prior to 1st
July 2016 should not be compared to later data due to the change in collation method

Other Drug Offenders - November 2019

[ LastYTD [ CurrentYTD [ 3 YTD Avg.
1,045 1117 1,059

577
473 478
234 261 253 329 261 317
mOm ..
SOUTH NORTH WEST OTHER TASPOL STATE
21:10,000* 18:10,000* 23:10,000* 21:10,000*

*Victims per 10,000 population. Based on the lastest ABS population estimates

‘_ Other Drug Offenders by Proceeding Type

District Drug Diversions Prosecutions Youth Cautions
LAST YTD CU%?ENT LAST YTD CUE?ENT LAST YTD CU??ENT
SOUTH 86 82 352 455 35 40
NORTH 46 33 176 214 12 14
WEST 31 24 275 221 23 16
OTHER TASPOL 1 2 5 10 3 0
STATE 164 141 808 900 73 70
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_ Other Drug Offenders by Reporting Area

District Drug Investigation Services Non Drug Investigation
Services
LAST YTD CURRENT LAST YTD CURRENT

YTD YTD
SOUTH 32 41 441 536
NORTH 57 32 177 229
WEST 49 37 280 224
OTHER TASPOL 0 0 9 12

STATE 138 110 9207 1,001

Source: Collation of this measure changed in 1st July 2016 from manual reporting by Districts to
automated data extraction from Information Data Management System. Data reported prior to 1st
July 2016 should not be compared to later data due to the change in collation method

’iﬁ DRUG OFFENDER CATEGORIES

Category SOUTH NORTH WEST STATE
Last YTD C‘ﬂ%‘t Last YTD C‘\‘(r%m Last YTD C‘\‘(r%m Last YTD C‘\‘(r%”t
Amphetamine/ derivatives 3 0 0 1 5 2 8 3
Cannabis/ derivatives 29 33 18 13 35 23 82 69
Ecstasy 8 12 6 1 4 1 18 14
Methylamphetamine 26 29 17 12 24 12 67 53
Se(;;?::;r;g Narcotics/ derivatives 5 0 4 0 11
Other 4 1 1 1 2 10 7
Steroid 0 1 0 0 0 1 1
Total Indictable Offenders 20 21 11 6 10 9 41 36
Total Serious Drug Offenders 61 59 41 28 49 28 151 115
Amphetamine/ derivatives 19 14 1 6 11 12 31 32
Cannabis/ derivatives 272 305 145 157 226 169 643 631
Ecstasy 29 35 14 17 12 2 55 54
Other Drug  'etlamphetamine 111192 66 88 88 87 265 367
Offenders Narcotics/ derivatives 5 15 12 10 9 7 26 32
Other 45 55 16 16 12 11 73 82
Steroid 3 5 3 1 3 1 9 7
Total Other Drug Offenders 473 577 234 261 329 261 1,036 1,099

Source: Collation of this measure changed in 1st July 2016 from manual reporting by Districts to

automated data extraction from Information Data Management System. Data reported prior to 1st July

2016 should not be compared to later data due to the change in collation method
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SOUTH NORTH WEST STATE

LastYTD| UMM fiastyrD CUTEM astyto| CUTEM Hiastyrp - CUEN
Amphetamine/Dexamphetamines [gm] 513 0 449 0 0 0 963 0
Analogue/Synthetic Drugs[gm] 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
Cannabis Plants 60 29 7 70 277 261 344 360
Cannabis/derivatives[gm] 3,716 2,034 1,280 9,266 8,013 16,468 13,008 27,767
Cocaine[gm] 236 62 38 1 1 0 275 63
Ecstasy [tablets]/ MDMA 386 493 1,607 842 449 35 2,442 1,370
Heroin[gm] 0 2 61 22 19 0 80 24
Methylamphetamine derivatives[gm] 1,346 897 779 439 160 174 2,285 1,510
Pharmaceuticals - Benzodiazepines 38 26 92 7 58 36 188 139
[tablets]
Pharmaceuticals - Opioids [mls] 220 2 0 0 0 0 220 2
Pharmaceuticals - Opioids [tablets] 433 47 96 118 18 10 547 175
Poppies [capsules] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Poppy Product[gm] 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
Steroids [mls] 750 0 1,240 50 30 14,735 2,020 14,785

Source: Self-reported monthly by districts
* Monthly seizure figures may not be finalised by the reporting deadline
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Drug Detector Dogs - Deployments - November 2019

[ LastYTD [ CurrentYTD [ 3 YTD Avg.

409
310
215
107 154 177 150 127
" ° 1] []
SOUTH NORTH WEST STATE

[ LastYTD [ CurrentYTD [ 3 YTD Avg.

239
188 298
154
93 79
SOUTH NORTH WEST STATE

[ LastYTD [ CurrentYTD [ 3 YTD Avg.

119 119

NORTH WEST STATE

[ LastYTD [ CurrentYTD [ 3 YTD Avg.

21 21

7 7

’ ’ [ 1 [ 1

NORTH WEST STATE

Source: self-reported monthly by districts (Monthly seizure figures may not be finalised by the reporting
deadline)
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DIS Warrants Executed - November 2019

[ LastYTD [ CurrentYTD [ 3 YTD Avg.

175
136
105
41 - >4 ” >0
Tl ol
SOUTH NORTH WEST STATE
2:10,000* 2:10,000* 3:10,000* 2:10,000*

* Victims per 10,000 population. Based on the lastest ABS population estimates

Source: self-reported monthly by districts (Monthly seizure figures may not be finalised by the reporting
deadline)

DIS Industry Visits - November 2019

[ LastYTD [ CurrentYTD [ 3 YTD Avg.

SOUTH STATE

* Victims per 10,000 population. Based on the lastest ABS population estimates

Source: self-reported monthly by districts (Monthly seizure figures may not be finalised by the reporting
deadline)
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STATE FIREARM-RELATED INCIDENTS

INCIDENTS INVOLVING: Last YTD Current YTD Change
Unlawful Discharge of Firearm 1 0 -1
(Firearms Act, 1996)

Other Offences Under Firearms Act, 1996 50 55 5
(storage compliance, possession etc.)

Reckless Discharge of Firearm 9 6 -3
(Criminal Code Act,1924)

Other Firearms-Related Criminal Code Offences 3 1 -2

(use/possess/sell firearm or firearm part etc.)

Firearm Used as Weapon 35 32 -3
(including family violence order breaches)

Firearm Theft 19 29 10
(excluding ammunition and firearm accessories)

Total Firearm-Related Incidents 108 112 4
Persons Injured Resulting From Firearms Offending 4 4 0

Source: Offence Reporting System (Each incident relates to one Offence Report and may be counted
under multiple categories)
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Juveniles Files - November 2019

[ LastYTD [ CurrentYTD [ 3 YTD Avg.

800
450 ATT 487
283 268
196 157 194 155
SOUTH NORTH WEST OTHER TASPOL STATE
18:10,000* 11:10,000* 14:10,000* 15:10,000*

* Victims per 10,000 population. Based on the lastest ABS population estimates

Juveniles - File Outcomes

54.1%

- Juvenile Community Conference
Files

B Juvenile Formal Caution Files

. Juvenile Informal Caution
Files

Juvenile Prosecution Files

SOUTH NORTH WEST OTHER

STATE
TASPOL
Last Current Last Current Last Current Last Current Last Current
Y| yip YTD|  yrp YTD YTD

Juvenile Community Conference 19 6 16 11 15 7 1

Files

Juvenile Formal Caution Files 7 66 28 18 85 30 3 3 m
Juvenile Informal Caution Files 112 153 29 25 57 43

w
»

Juvenile Prosecution Files

Source: Collation of this measure changed in 1st July 2016 from manual reporting by Districts to
automated data extraction from Prosecution System, Information Bureau and Drug Offence Reporting
System. Data reported prior to 1st July 2016 should not be compared to later data due to the change in
collation method
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_ OFFENCES COMMITED BY JUVENILES*

Offenders Offenders
SOUTH 35.4% 29.9%
NORTH 35 7 20.0% 36 4 11.1%
WEST 2.7% 59.3%

_______
I R

Offenders Offenders
SOUTH 28.8% 52.7%
NORTH 27 3 11.1% 56 8 14.3%
WEST 34.3% 18.9%

_______
I e I =

Offenders Offenders
SOUTH 14.1% 12.3%
NORTH 35 6 17.1% 423 58 13.7%
WEST 17.9% 9.8%

Source: Offence Reporting System
* A small number of offence reports do not record offender age, hence percentages quoted may
underestimate actual figures.
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Total Traffic Offenders - November 2019

[ LastYTD [ CurrentYTD [ 3 YTD Avg.

30,527
27,708
6,36
1432 16,049
3,83 7,225 6,640 7,369 6,088 5825 7,013
e o
SOUTH NORTH WEST OTHER TASPOL STATE
510:10,000* 458:10,000* 520:10,000* 499:10,000*
* Victims per 10,000 population. Based on the lastest ABS population estimates
Source: Fine and Infringement Notice Database, Prosecution and Information Bureau
L TOTAL TRAFFIC OFFENDERS
Briefs Cautions Infringements Youth Cautions
District Last YTD Current Last YTD Current Last YTD Current Last YTD Current
YTD YTD YTD YTD

SOUTH 1,861 1,660 8,135 8,279 4,311 3,879 15 16
NORTH 929 844 3,809 3,694 2,484 2,099 3
WEST 882 710 3,155 3,337 2,033 1,771 18 7
OTHER 12 10 27 26 34 33 0
TASPOL
STATE 3,684 3,224 15,126 15,336 8,862 7,782 36 27

Source: Fine and Infringement Notice Database, Prosecution and Information Bureau.

RPOS Traffic Enforcement
(Current YTD)

SOUTH NORTH WEST STATE
Speeding Infringement Notices 7,075 2,216 2,187 11,478
Other Infringement Notices 1,386 493 342 2,221
Drink and Drug Driving Offenders 180 81 60 321
Random Breath Tests Conducted 32,519 13,200 14,878 60,597
Oral Fluid Tests Conducted 605 187 124 916
Disqualified and Unlicensed Drivers Detected 267 216 106 589
Unregistered Vehicles Detected 324 313 140 777
Vehicles Clamped/Confiscated 28 19 20 67

Source: RPOS Activity Report
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30

Major Traffic Operations - November 2019

35

SOUTH
1:10,000*

[ LastYTD [ CurrentYTD [ 3 YTD Avg.

19

17

NORTH

1:10,000*

23

18

10.

WEST
1:10,000*

72

71

STATE

1:10,000*

*Victims per 10,000 population. Based on the lastest ABS population estimates

Source: DTO database

District Traffic Operations (DTO) - November 2019

[ LastYTD [ CurrentYTD [ 3 YTD Avg.

443 467
327
164 193
147 147
132 98 129 107
SOUTH NORTH WEST STATE
Source: DTO database
- DTO : LOCATIONS
Highway Main Road Secondary

DISTRICT . : . . . .

Operations Vehicles Hours  Operations Vehicles Hours  Operations Vehicles Hours
SOUTH 37 6,816 77 35 6,634 74 50 6,596 80
NORTH 17 3,508 29 45 6,176 47 36 4,626 43
WEST 27 2,652 32 55 6,016 51 25 2,277 25
Total 81 12,976 138 135 18,826 172 111 13,499 148

Source: DTO Database
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Speeding Offenders - November 2019

[ LastYTD [ CurrentYTD [ 3YTD Avg. ] OPT value

17,666 19,286

,60p

10,292
9,141
154
4761 4748 3743 4214
SOUTH NORTH WEST OTHER TASPOL STATE
335:10,000* 312:10,000* 346:10,000* 331:10,000*

*Victims per 10,000 population. Based on the lastest ABS population estimates

Source: Fine and Infringement Notice Database, Prosecution and Information Bureau

Excessive Speed Offenders - 15-29km/h - November 2019

[ LastYTD [ CurrentYTD [ 3 YTD Avg.

8,960 8,920 8,987
4,030 4,020 4,050
270924792521 55122414 2,403
W -
SOUTH NORTH WEST OTHER TASPOL STATE
148:10,000* 171:10,000* 216:10,000* 169:10,000*

*Victims per 10,000 population. Based on the lastest ABS population estimates

Source: Fine and Infringement Notice Database, Prosecution and Information Bureau

Excessive Speed Offenders - 30km/h + - November 2019

[ LastYTD [ CurrentYTD [ 3 YTD Avg.

632 633
563
257 392 269
161 156 169 139 170 191
0 I
SOUTH NORTH WEST OTHER TASPOL STATE
11:10,000* 11:10,000* 15:10,000* 12:10,000*

*Victims per 10,000 population. Based on the lastest ABS population estimates

Source: Fine and Infringement Notice Database, Prosecution and Information Bureau
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6,176 6,233 6,448

SOUTH
230:10,000*

High Risk Offenders - November 2019

[ LastYTD [ CurrentYTD [ 3 YTD Avg.

3,686 3 373 3,645

]

NORTH
233:10,000*

3,16}
. 27 24 33
WEST OTHER TASPOL STATE
304:10,000* 247:10,000*

*Victims per 10,000 population. Based on the lastest ABS population estimates

Source: Fine and Infringement Notice Database, Prosecution and Information Bureau

Seatbelt Compliance Offenders - November 2019

13,813

329

SOUTH
14:10,000*

[ LastYTD [ CurrentYTD [ 3 YTD Avg.

376 430
254
162 160.

NORTH
11:10,000*

1,039
743 178
352
250 240
WEST OTHER TASPOL STATE
21:10,000* 15:10,000*

*Victims per 10,000 population. Based on the lastest ABS population estimates

Source: Fine and Infringement Notice Database, Prosecution and Information Bureau
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Mobile Phone Offenders - November 2019

[ LastYTD [ CurrentYTD [ 3 YTD Avg.

971 988
653
558 563
304
189 196 223 217 224
o A
SOUTH NORTH WEST OTHER TASPOL STATE
21:10,000* 14:10,000* 20:10,000* 19:10,000*

* Victims per 10,000 population. Based on the lastest ABS population estimates

Source: Fine and Infringement Notice Database, Prosecution and Information Bureau

Vehicle Defect Notices - November 2019

[ LastYTD [ CurrentYTD [ 3 YTD Avg.

1,636
1,349
1122
842
569

489

419 201 ags 374 418 419

SOUTH NORTH WEST STATE
15:10,000* 20:10,000* 37:10,000* 21:10,000*

* Victims per 10,000 population. Based on the lastest ABS population estimates

Source: self-reported monthly by districts
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92,017

Random Breath Tests (ALCOHOL) - November 2019

[ LastYTD [ CurrentYTD [ 3 YTD Avg.

109,380

SOUTH
1645:10,000*

50,921

49,393

26,986

NORTH
1861:10,000*

33,687

39,674

' 21,941

]

WEST

1960:

10,000*

176,625

STATE

1771:10,000*

*Victims per 10,000 population. Based on the lastest ABS population estimates

Source: self-reported monthly by districts

Oral Fluid Tests (Drugs) - November 2019

1,131

SOUTH
42:10,000*

589

434 491

]

NORTH
30:10,000*

490

[ LastYTD [ CurrentYTD [ 3 YTD Avg.

478 433

WEST
43:10,000*

1,867

2,043
1,796

STATE

39:10,000*

* Victims per 10,000 population. Based on the lastest ABS population estimates

Source: self-reported monthly by districts

Random Breath Tests:

District Traffic Operations

District Last YTD

SOUTH
NORTH
WEST
Total

YTD
29,639 19,866
21,492 14,165
13,206 10,802
64,337 44,833

Random Breath Tests:
General Patrol

Current Change Last YTD Current Change

Current Change Last YTD

-9773 62,378
-7,327 29,429
-2404 20,481

-19,504 112,288

Source: self-reported monthly by districts

YTD
50,474
21,170
21,339
92,983

-11,904
-8,259
858
-19,305

Alcohol and Drug Tests by Area
Oral Fluid Tests (Drugs)

788
589
490
1,867

YTD
1,131
434
478
2,043

343
-155
-12
176
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Drink Driving Offenders (includes Drug Drivers) - November 2019

[ LastYTD [ CurrentYTD [ 3 YTD Avg. [ OPT value

1,007 1,051
917
475 381 486 456 472 370 447 410
SOUTH NORTH WEST OTHER TASPOL STATE
36:10,000* 26:10,000* 33:10,000* 33:10,000*

*Victims per 10,000 population. Based on the lastest ABS population estimates

Source: Fine and Infringement Notice Database, Prosecution and Information Bureau
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Drink Driving

Offenders

Drink Driving
Offenders (includes
Drug Drivers)

Drug Driving
Offenders

Refuse/Fail BAS
Offenders

Last YTD  Current

SOUTH
NORTH
WEST

OTHER
TASPOL

STATE

YTD

454 389
200 166
141 130
2 1
797 686

Last YTD  Current

YTD
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

Last YTD  Current

YTD

537 580
266 213
320 241
2 5
1,125 1,039

Last YTD  Current

YTD

25 12
11
17

0 0

53 21

Source: Fine and Infringement Notice Database, Prosecution and Information Bureau

_ BAS Drink Driving Incidents : Occurrence Type

‘_ (Excludes Drug Driving and Blood/Breath Analysis) ‘

District Crash Manner of Offence Static Mobile Total
Driving Operation = Operation

SOUTH 48 12 27 63 186 336

NORTH 22 7 13 26 81 149

WEST 21 8 18 77 129

STATE 91 24 48 107 344 614

Source: Breath Analysis System

Dangerous and Reckless Driving Offenders - November 2019

[ LastYTD [ CurrentYTD [ 3 YTD Avg.

61

54
47
35
28 28
15 15
12 7 11 10
SOUTH NORTH WEST STATE
1:10,000* 1:10,000* 1:10,000* 1:10,000*

* Victims per 10,000 population. Based on the lastest ABS population estimates

Source: Fine and Infringement Notice Database, Prosecution and Information Bureau
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Disqualified and Unlicensed Driving Offenders - November 2019

[ LastYTD [ CurrentYTD [ 3 YTD Avg.

2,474
2,036
1435

1,174

937

647 s5gg 678 650 o, O
=R

SOUTH NORTH WEST OTHER TASPOL STATE

35:10,000* 40:10,000* 45:10,000* 39:10,000*

*Victims per 10,000 population. Based on the lastest ABS population estimates

Source: Fine and Infringement Notice Database (unlicensed driving offence notices), Prosecutions System
(restricted,
suspended, disqualified & unlicensed charges)

Restricted Licence Suspended Disqualified Unlicensed
Contravention | Driving Offenders | Driving Offenders | Driving Offenders
Offenders
District Last Current Last Current Last Current Last  Current
YTD YTD YTD YTD YTD YTD YTD YTD
SOUTH 0 0 192 134 247 251 728 552
NORTH 2 1 158 99 123 124 364 362
WEST 1 4 144 97 110 92 396 315
OTHER TASPOL 0 0 0 0 1 3 2 3

Source: Fine and Infringement Notice Database (unlicensed driving offence notices), Prosecutions System
(restricted, suspended, disqualified & unlicensed charges)

Unregistered Vehicle Offenders - November 2019

[ LastYTD [ CurrentYTD [ 3 YTD Avg.

2,577 2,553
1,692
1,230 1,185
731 712
521 673 634 434 688
m Ll b
SOUTH NORTH WEST OTHER TASPOL STATE
27:10,000* 36:10,000* 39:10,000* 32:10,000*

* Victims per 10,000 population. Based on the lastest ABS population estimates

Source: Fine and Infringement Notice Database, Prosecution and Information Bureau
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Vehicle Complaints made to RDS - November 2019

[ LastYTD [ CurrentYTD [ 3 YTD Avg.

2,757
2,480
1,596 1,402 1,574
680 640 675 481 438 532
SOUTH NORTH WEST STATE
52:10,000* 44:10,000* 39:10,000* 47:10,000*

*Victims per 10,000 population. Based on the lastest ABS population estimates

Sources: Command and Control System, Emergency Services Computer Aided Dispatch

Vehicles Clamped or Confiscated - November 2019

[ Last YTD [ CurrentYTD [ 3 YTD Avg.

645
544 502
321
= 214 166 163
152 140 125 159
WOW -
SOUTH NORTH WEST OTHER TASPOL STATE

Source: Vehicle Clamping & Confiscation System

Vehicle Clampings and Confiscations by Main Offence Type

SOUTH NORTH WEST OTHER TASPOL

Offence Type Last Current  |Last Current  |Last Current |Last Current
YTD YTD YTD YTD YTD YTD YTD YTD

Disqualified Driver 19 23 10 10 6 12 0
Evade Police 80 67 50 60 51 44
Exceed speed limit by at 10 9 2 8 2 3 0 0
least 45km/h
Hooning 16 7 13 5 11 2 0 0
Reckless Driving 0 1 1 0 0 0
Total 125 107 76 83 70 61

Source: Vehicle Clamping & Confiscation System
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_ Speed Camera Infringement Notices

Notices Issued Last YTD Current YTD
STATE 2,123 2,435

Automatic Number Plate Recognition (ANPR) Camera : Roadside

Hours - November 2019

[ LastYTD [ CurrentYTD [ 3 YTD Avg.

1215
784

578

427 380

313

_- 182 210 21 474 453

SOUTH NORTH WEST STATE
946:10,000* 753:10,000* 934:10,000* 890:10,000*

* Victims per 10,000 population. Based on the lastest ABS population estimates

Source: RPOS Activity Report

ANPR: Total Vehicles Captured - November 2019

[ LastYTD [ CurrentYTD [ 3 YTD Avg.

85,173
45,64
84,435 95,912
47,059 61,881
' 38,857
19,013 28,505 29824 51 g5
SOUTH NORTH WEST STATE
3536:10,000* 1373:10,000* 2664:10,000* 2757:10,000*

* Victims per 10,000 population. Based on the lastest ABS population estimates

Source: RPOS Activity Report
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ﬁ ANPR Usage: % of Offences Where ANPR Detections Used

ANPR: Disqualified Drivers | ANPR: Unlicensed Drivers ANPR: Unregistered

Enforced Enforced Vehicled Enforced
District Last YTD Current Last YTD Current Last YTD Current

YTD YTD YTD
SOUTH 8.7% 3.9% 4.4% 3.8% 18.6% 20.8%
NORTH 6.0% 3.1% 4.9% 5.2% 30.2% 15.7%
WEST 4.3% 2.6% 3.3% 3.8% 24.1% 18.7%
STATE 6.8% 3.4% 4.2% 4.2% 23.2% 18.6%

Source: RPOS Activity Report

Road Crashes: Fatalities YTD - November 2019

[ LastYTD [ CurrentYTD [ 3 YTD Avg.

12

4 4

& o0

SOUTH NORTH WEST STATE

*Victims per 10,000 population. Based on the lastest ABS population estimates

Source: Crash Data Manager - Note: Crash data has NOT been audited by state growth this month. Revisions
may occur next month

Fatal Crashes - November 2019

[ LastYTD [ CurrentYTD [ 3 YTD Avg.
14

5
4 4

10 L o

SOUTH NORTH WEST STATE

*Victims per 10,000 population. Based on the lastest ABS population estimates

Source: Crash Data Manager - Note: Crash data has NOT been audited by state growth this month. Revisions
may occur next month
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47

SOUTH

Serious Crashes - November 2019

[ LastYTD [ CurrentYTD [ 3 YTD Avg.

39

NORTH

WEST

101

92

STATE

*Victims per 10,000 population. Based on the lastest ABS population estimates

Source: Crash Data Manager - Note: Crash data has NOT been audited by state growth this month. Revisions

may occur next month

Fatal and Serious Crashes

Total Crashes*

HOBART
GLENORCHY
KINGSTON
SOUTH-EAST
BRIDGEWATER
LAUNCESTON
NORTH-EAST
DELORAINE
BURNIE
DEVONPORT

CENTRAL WEST
STATE

4
0
9

17

11

12
0

0
2
5
9

69

P N W O O N W N N ODN

-
\I

Last YTD Current YTD Change

Last YTD

545
282
187
362
150
485
96
163
173
172
141
2,756

Current
YTD

558
299
197
374
149
466

96
123
187
222
109

2,780

Source: Crash Data Manager (Serious/Fatal Crashes): Traffic Crash Reporting System (Total Crashes)

Change

13
17
10
12

24

* Total crash figures run one month behind other year to date figures to account for crash report processing

time
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On Road Fatal and Serious Crashes in Rural Areas

(Over the last 12 months)

1 12 Months to November 2018 [ 12 Months to November 2019 2] 3 YTD Avg.

151
135
62
4339 49 > i. 37 3 41
NORTH SOUTH WEST STATE

Rural locations are as defined in the Australian Statistical Geography Standard.

Source: Crash Data Manager - Note: Crash data has NOT been audited by state growth this month. Revisions
may occur next month

Southern District Rural Policing

== Rural Active AVL Hours === Rural Traffic Infringements

2,501 2357 2,306 2300 2360 2°73

— . - ¢ o ——
' —— 927
880 756 635 775 808 817 698 738
[o0] [o0) (o)) (o)} (o)} (o)} (o)} (o] (o)} (o] (o)} (o)) [e)]
T & & & & & &8 &8 &8 &8 &8 &8 =&
z 9 c o 5 5 > c = o o 5 3
s & & 2 & £ & 5 2 Z g 8 2

Northern District Rural Policing

== Rural Active AVL Hours === Rural Traffic Infringements

2,165 2,144 2013 2,053
’ 1,801 1,832 1,879
2,403 01 182 T .
2,052 g -
1,961 . 1,949 1710 1774 208
&M‘/‘N
676 721 737
>70 415
[o0] [o0] (o)} [e)] [e)] [e)] [e)] (o] [e)] (o] [e)] (o)} [e)]
o S S S S S S o S o S S S
(V] [oV] (V] [oV] [o\V] [oV] [o\V] (V] [oV] (V] [oV] (V] [oV]
3 g 5 g 5 5 z < s > o s 3
z o = o = < = = - < “ O z
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Western District Rural Policing

== Rural Active AVL Hours === Rural Traffic Infringements

— 20T 2063 1049 1933 1880 1,836 1773 1,798
2,218 M o vw ¢ ,A N __o
2,216 2029 * * o
1,740 1,755
654 672
e e 2 M
430 415 407 454 433
[o0] [o0) (o)} (o)} [e)] [e)] [e)] (o] [e)] (o] [e)] (o)} [e)]
S o o o o o o S o S o o o
(V] [oV] (V] [oV] [o\V] [oV] [o\V] (V] [oV] (V] [oV] (V] [oV]
3 8 & S 5 5 2 < E > o 5 3
z [a) = w > < s = - Z % ®) z

Rural locations are as defined in the Australian Statistical Geography Standard.
Rural infringement data only available since the introduction of PINS.
Rural Active AVL Hours only available from July 2014.

Marine Offenders - November 2019

[ LastYTD [ CurrentYTD [ 3YTD Avg. ] OPT value

mnnes i

NORTH OPERATIONS SUPPORT

STATE
SOUTH WEST

OTHER TASPOL

1:10,000* 1:10,000* 1:10,000*

*Victims per 10,000 population. Based on the lastest ABS population estimates
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Sea Inspections (Vessel & Non-Vessel) - November 2019

[ LastYTD [ CurrentYTD [ 3 YTD Avg.

749

67 22 92 278 240
Cl—r—
SOUTH NORTH

Source: Self-reported monthly by districts

1,206

I

297 544

WEST

6,658

2,706

MARINE SERVICES

5,676

8,680

3,303

STATE

6,857

Vessel Inspections on Land - November 2019

[ LastYTD [ CurrentYTD [ 3 YTD Avg.

1,293
1078 1 621
513 403 61
289 424 360
190 239 237
R
— [ —— ]
SOUTH NORTH WEST MARINE SERVICES STATE
Source: Self-reported monthly by districts
Section : Marine Inspections Page 60 of 65



Vessel Patrol Hours - November 2019

[ LastYTD [ CurrentYTD [ 3 YTD Avg.

2,198 D 492]2,130 2199
1,8801320
210 202 19
50 5 58 —— 34 43 25
SOUTH NORTH WEST MARINE SERVICES STATE

Source: Self-reported monthly by districts

| HELICOPTER SERVICES

Category Last YTD  Current YTD Change
Search & Rescue Hours 107 142 35
Tas Ambulance Hours 125 162 37
Police Operations Hours 20 17 -3
Exercises Hours 0 0 0
Total 252 321 69
... TrainingHours |
Category Last YTD  Current YTD Change
Flight Crew Training Hours 86 103 17
Other Training Hours 0 0 0
Total 86 103 17
| AMSAActivated Hours _
Category Last YTD  Current YTD Change
AUSSAR Activated Search Hours 0 4

AUSSAR Activated Search - Overtime Hours 0 3

Total 0 7

*  Flight Crew Training (Police and Paramedics) only.
e Other Training: SOG/Bombs/Hosneg/Search & Rescue
e  Police operations include all missions (other than Search & Rescue) coordinated by Taspol.

Source: supplied monthly by Corporate Services
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Search and Rescue Operations - November 2019

[ LastYTD [ CurrentYTD [ 3 YTD Avg.

50
5 30 26
SOUTH NORTH
1:10,000* 2:10,000*

— 1™

WEST
1:10,000*

85

80

STATE

2:10,000*

* Victims per 10,000 population. Based on the lastest ABS population estimates

Source: Self-reported monthly by districts
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On Hand Miscellaneous Property Recipts - November 2019

[ LastYTD [ CurrentYTD [ 3 YTD Avg.

4235 [50
2109 1,848
1,601
1,387 1,420 : 1,503 1,544
1,247 _ﬁ
SOUTH NORTH WEST STATE

Source: self-reported monthly by districts

DISTRICT MISCELLANEOUS PROPERY
CATEGORIES

CATEGORY SOUTH NORTH WEST STATE
Total On Hand Miscellaneous Property 2,007 2,338 2,095 6,440
Receipts

On Hand Over 6 Months Miscellaneous 1,465 1,920 1,612 4,997
Property Receipts

On Hand Miscellaneous Property 1,420 1,848 1,544 4,812

Receipts Held Over 6 Months (Less
Exemptions)

[ Eewos

CATEGORY SOUTH NORTH WEST STATE
On Hand Miscellaneous Property Receipts Held 5 37 4 46
Over 6 Months. Subject To Section 138 Application

Firearms Receipts On Hand Over 6 Months (only 40 25 30 95
where firearm taken due to family violence)

Authority Required Retention (i.e. Coroner) 0 5 ) 7
District Exemption 0 5 32 37
Total 45 72 68 185
CATEGORY SOUTH NORTH WEST STATE
On Hand Drug Exhibit Receipts 2,031 2,860 2,489 7,380

Source (all on page): self-reported monthly by districts
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Complaint 3 Complaint 2 Complaint 1

District LastYTD  CurrentYTD = LastYTD  CurrentYTD = LastYTD  Current YTD
SOUTH 1 3 10 7 44 26
NORTH 1 1 7 3 23 11
WEST 3 1 6 6 20 18
OTHER TASPOL 0 0 1 2 8 2
STATE 5 5 24 18 95 57

Source: IAPRO

* Included are the new publicly reported complaint types introduced with the implementation of Abacus on 1
March 2018

- Internally Raised Matter Against Police (From 01/03/2018)*

Internally Raised Internally Raised Internally Raised
Matter 3 Matter 2 Matter 1

District Last YTD  Current YTD = Last YTD  CurrentYTD = Last YTD  Current YTD
SOUTH 1 3 45 2 3 7
NORTH 1 1 14 2 1 0
WEST 2 1 21 1 4 5
OTHER TASPOL 1 0 11 2 1 0
STATE 5 5 91 7 9 12

Source: IAPRO

* Included are the new internally raised matter types introduced with the implementation of Abacus on 1
March 2018

_ State Charges Prosecuted

Current YTD Change
SOUTH 11,349 11,439 90 0.8%
NORTH 5,821 5,995 174 3.0%
WEST 5,157 4,665 -492 -9.5%
STATE 22,327 22,099 -228 -1.0%

Source: IAPRO
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District Populations - 2018

District _________[ovison _______________|Population

Northern Deloraine 56,782
Launceston 67,449
North-East 14,570
St Helens 6,232
District Total 145,033
Southern Bridgewater 35,846
Glenorchy 47,636
Hobart 53,684
Kingston 54,953
South East 4,528
South-East 74,567
District Total 271,214
Western Burnie 41,214
Central West 27,672
Devonport 43,068
District Total 111,954

Data source: Australian Bureau of Statistics, 2018, Regional Population Growth, Australia, cat. no.
3218.0 Population Estimates by Local Government Area (ASGS 2018), 2017 to 2018
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